NAME

METROPOLITAN STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES
DAKOTA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ST MARY'S UNIV--MINNEAPOLIS

CENTURY COLLEGE

NORMANDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SAINT PAUL COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - RIVER FALLS
HENNEPIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY - MANKATO
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY AT ST PAUL

ST. CATHERINE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ST THOMAS

MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

ST CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF ST SCHOLASTICA - SEMESTERS
WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY

AUGSBURG COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - STOUT
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-DULUTH UNDERGRADUATE
ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - TWIN CITIES

NORTH HENNEPIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE, SOUTHEAST TECHNICAL
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY MOORHEAD
BETHEL UNIVERSITY GRADUATE STUDY/DEGREE COMPLTION
DUNWOODY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE

RIVERLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA

ANOKA RAMSEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHWESTERN - ST PAUL
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - EAU CLAIRE
BEMIDJI STATE UNIVERSITY

CAPELLA UNIVERSITY

MADISON AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY

ROCHESTER COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE
SOUTH CENTRAL COLLEGE - MANKATO

Inver Hills Community College
Receiving Transfer Institutions

RECEIVING TRANSFER INSTITUTIONS FOR INVER HILLS FY2014

College State 2-year / 4-year | Public / Private
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NUMBER OF STUDENTS
129
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53
48
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This report is updated by the Office of Institutional Research each year in December or January

PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL
13.55%
9.66%
5.57%
5.04%
4.41%
3.99%
3.68%
3.47%
3.36%
3.26%
3.15%
3.05%
2.21%
2.00%
1.58%
1.47%
1.37%
1.37%
1.26%
1.26%
1.05%
0.95%
0.84%
0.84%
0.74%
0.74%
0.63%
0.63%
0.63%
0.63%
0.63%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%



Inver Hills Community College
Receiving Transfer Institutions

MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE, SOUTHEAST TECHNICAL MN 2 Public
REGENCY BEAUTY INSTITUTE MN L Private
ST PETERSBURG COLLEGE FL 4 Public
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - SUPERIOR Wi 4 Public
ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE MN 2 Public
BETHEL UNIVERSITY MN 4 Private
CLARK STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE OH 2 Public
COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF AURORA Cco 2 Public
HERZING UNIVERSITY-MINNEAPOLIS MN 4 Private
KAPLAN UNIVERSITY 1A 4 Private
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF COSMETOLOGY MN L Private
NORTH CENTRAL UNIVERSITY MN 4 Private
NORTHLAND COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE MN 2 Public
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE MN 2 Public
PINE TECHNICAL COLLEGE MN 2 Public
PRESENTATION COLLEGE SD 4 Private
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE - WILLMAR CAMPUS MN 2 Public
SOUTH CENTRAL COLLEGE - FARIBAULT MN 2 Public
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY SD 4 Public
SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE- 09WEEK NH 4 Private
ST CLOUD TECHNICAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE MN 2 Public
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - GREEN BAY Wi 4 Public
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MILWAUKEE Wi 4 Public
AIMS COMMUNITY COLLEGE co 2 Public
ASHFORD UNIVERSITY CA 4 Private
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE TX 2 Public
BAKER COLLEGE - FLINT Ml 4 Private
BLACK HAWK COLLEGE IL 2 Public
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY KY 4 Private
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - CHICO CA 4 Public
CARDINAL STRITCH UNIVERSITY Wi 4 Private
CENTRAL LAKES COLLEGE - BRAINERD MN 2 Public
CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE-TRADITIONAL TX 2 Public
CHIPPEWA VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE Wi 2 Public
COASTAL CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE NC 2 Public
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE IL 2 Public
COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT MN 4 Private
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - COHORT/SCS MN 4 Private
CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY NE 4 Private
CROWN COLLEGE MN 4 Private
DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY SD 4 Public
DANVILLE AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE IL 2 Public

This report is updated by the Office of Institutional Research each year in December or January
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0.21%
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0.21%
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0.21%
0.21%
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0.11%
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0.11%
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EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY - ARIZONA

EVEREST INSTITUTE - EAGAN

EVEREST UNIVERSITY - BRANDON
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY OF STEUBENVILLE
GLOBE UNIVERSITY - WOODBURY

GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLLEGE

IOWA LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

LOS ANGELES PIERCE COLLEGE
MARANATHA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY

MINOT STATE UNIVERSITY

NASHVILLE STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NEBRASKA METHODIST COLLEGE

NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE 10 WEEK

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE

NORTH IOWA AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE - EAGAN
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE - HUTCHINSON CAMPUS
RIO HONDO COLLEGE

RIO SALADO COLLEGE

SAINT MARYS UNIVERSITY - WINONA
SAVANNAH STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTHWEST MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
SOUTHWESTERN U, SCHOOL OF LAW
TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UNIV OF NORTHWESTERN - ST PAUL
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS @ SPRINGFIELD
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS

UNIVERSITY OF MARY

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA - CROOKSTON
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA - MORRIS
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA LAS VEGAS
UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND NON-MATRIC
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

Inver Hills Community College
Receiving Transfer Institutions

AZ 4 Private
MN 2 Private
FL 4 Private
OH 4 Private
MN 4 Private
WA 2 Public
MN 4 Private
1A 2 Public
IN 4 Private
VA 4 Private
CA 2 Public
Wi 4 Private
ND 4 Public
TN 2 Public
NE 4 Private
NH 4 Private
TX 2 Public
1A 2 Public
PA 4 Public
MN 4 Private
MN 2 Public
CA 2 Public
AZ 2 Public
MN 4 Private
GA 4 Public
MN 4 Public
CA 2 Public
CA 4 Private
X 2 Public
MN 2 Private
IL 4 Public
IL 4 Public
KS 4 Public
ND 4 Private
MD 4 Public
MN 4 Public
MN 4 Public
NE 4 Public
NV 4 Public
ME 4 Private
TX 4 Public
1A 4 Public
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UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA SD 4 Public 1
UNIVERSITY OF TAMPA FL 4 Private 1
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - LA CROSSE WI 4 Public 1
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MADISON WI 4 Public 1
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - ONLINE WI 4 Public 1
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - STEVENS POINT WI 4 Public 1
UTAH VALLEY UNIVERSITY uT 4 Public 1
VERMILION COMMUNITY COLLEGE MN 2 Public 1
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY WA 4 Public 1
WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY uT 4 Private 1
WESTERN IOWA TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1A 2 Public 1
WESTERN STATE COLORADO UNIVERSITY co 4 Public 1

Total of 952

NOTES: DATA INCLUDES DEGREE-SEEKING STUDENTS WHO COMPLETED CREDITS AT INVER HILLS DURING FISCAL YEAR 2014 AND HAVE NOT ENROLLED AT INVER HILLS SINCE (AS OF APRIL, 2014). THERE
WERE 7 STUDENTS WHO ENROLLED IN MORE THAN ONE COLLEGE DURING THE SAME TERM. IN THESE CASES, THE STUDENT WAS COUNTED ONCE FOR EACH COLLEGE THEY ATTENDED.
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