RECEIVING TRANSFER INSTITUTIONS FOR INVER HILLS FY2014

	RECEIVING TRANSFER INSTITUTIONS FOR INVER HILLS F12014					
NAME	College State	2-year / 4-year	Public / Private	NUMBER OF STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL	
METROPOLITAN STATE UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Public	129	13.55%	
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES	MN	4	Public	92	9.66%	
DAKOTA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	53	5.57%	
ST MARY'S UNIVMINNEAPOLIS	MN	4	Private	48	5.04%	
CENTURY COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	42	4.41%	
NORMANDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	38	3.99%	
SAINT PAUL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	35	3.68%	
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - RIVER FALLS	WI	4	Public	33	3.47%	
HENNEPIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	32	3.36%	
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY - MANKATO	MN	4	Public	31	3.26%	
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY AT ST PAUL	MN	4	Private	30	3.15%	
ST. CATHERINE UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Private	29	3.05%	
UNIVERSITY OF ST THOMAS	MN	4	Private	21	2.21%	
MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	19	2.00%	
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Private	15	1.58%	
ST CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Public	14	1.47%	
COLLEGE OF ST SCHOLASTICA - SEMESTERS	MN	4	Private	13	1.37%	
WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Public	13	1.37%	
AUGSBURG COLLEGE	MN	4	Private	12	1.26%	
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - STOUT	WI	4	Public	12	1.26%	
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	MN	4	Private	10	1.05%	
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-DULUTH UNDERGRADUATE	MN	4	Public	9	0.95%	
ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - TWIN CITIES	MN	4	Private	8	0.84%	
NORTH HENNEPIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	8	0.84%	
MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE, SOUTHEAST TECHNICAL	MN	2	Public	7	0.74%	
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY MOORHEAD	MN	4	Public	7	0.74%	
BETHEL UNIVERSITY GRADUATE STUDY/DEGREE COMPLTION	MN	4	Private	6	0.63%	
DUNWOODY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	MN	4	Private	6	0.63%	
LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	6	0.63%	
RIVERLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	6	0.63%	
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA	ND	4	Public	6	0.63%	
ANOKA RAMSEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	5	0.53%	
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHWESTERN - ST PAUL	MN	4	Private	5	0.53%	
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - EAU CLAIRE	WI	4	Public	5	0.53%	
BEMIDJI STATE UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Public	4	0.42%	
CAPELLA UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Private	4	0.42%	
MADISON AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE	WI	4	Public	4	0.42%	
NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY	ND	4	Public	4	0.42%	
ROCHESTER COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	4	0.42%	
SOUTH CENTRAL COLLEGE - MANKATO	MN	2	Public	4	0.42%	

MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE, SOUTHEAST TECHNICAL	MN	2	Public	3	0.32%
REGENCY BEAUTY INSTITUTE	MN	L	Private	3	0.32%
ST PETERSBURG COLLEGE	FL	4	Public	3	0.32%
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - SUPERIOR	WI	4	Public	3	0.32%
ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	2	0.21%
BETHEL UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Private	2	0.21%
CLARK STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	ОН	2	Public	2	0.21%
COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF AURORA	СО	2	Public	2	0.21%
HERZING UNIVERSITY-MINNEAPOLIS	MN	4	Private	2	0.21%
KAPLAN UNIVERSITY	IA	4	Private	2	0.21%
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF COSMETOLOGY	MN	L	Private	2	0.21%
NORTH CENTRAL UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Private	2	0.21%
NORTHLAND COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	2	0.21%
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	2	0.21%
PINE TECHNICAL COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	2	0.21%
PRESENTATION COLLEGE	SD	4	Private	2	0.21%
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE - WILLMAR CAMPUS	MN	2	Public	2	0.21%
SOUTH CENTRAL COLLEGE - FARIBAULT	MN	2	Public	2	0.21%
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY	SD	4	Public	2	0.21%
SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE- 09WEEK	NH	4	Private	2	0.21%
ST CLOUD TECHNICAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE	MN	2	Public	2	0.21%
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - GREEN BAY	WI	4	Public	2	0.21%
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MILWAUKEE	WI	4	Public	2	0.21%
AIMS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	СО	2	Public	1	0.11%
ASHFORD UNIVERSITY	CA	4	Private	1	0.11%
AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	TX	2	Public	1	0.11%
BAKER COLLEGE - FLINT	MI	4	Private	1	0.11%
BLACK HAWK COLLEGE	IL	2	Public	1	0.11%
BRESCIA UNIVERSITY	KY	4	Private	1	0.11%
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - CHICO	CA	4	Public	1	0.11%
CARDINAL STRITCH UNIVERSITY	WI	4	Private	1	0.11%
CENTRAL LAKES COLLEGE - BRAINERD	MN	2	Public	1	0.11%
CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE-TRADITIONAL	TX	2	Public	1	0.11%
CHIPPEWA VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE	WI	2	Public	1	0.11%
COASTAL CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	NC	2	Public	1	0.11%
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE	IL	2	Public	1	0.11%
COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT	MN	4	Private	1	0.11%
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY - COHORT/SCS	MN	4	Private	1	0.11%
CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY	NE	4	Private	1	0.11%
CROWN COLLEGE	MN	4	Private	1	0.11%
DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY	SD	4	Public	1	0.11%
DANVILLE AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	IL	2	Public	1	0.11%

EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY - ARIZONA	AZ	4	Private	1	0.11%
EVEREST INSTITUTE - EAGAN	MN	2	Private	1	0.11%
EVEREST UNIVERSITY - BRANDON	FL	4	Private	1	0.11%
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY OF STEUBENVILLE	ОН	4	Private	1	0.11%
GLOBE UNIVERSITY - WOODBURY	MN	4	Private	1	0.11%
GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	WA	2	Public	1	0.11%
GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLLEGE	MN	4	Private	1	0.11%
IOWA LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE	IA	2	Public	1	0.11%
ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE	IN	4	Private	1	0.11%
LIBERTY UNIVERSITY	VA	4	Private	1	0.11%
LOS ANGELES PIERCE COLLEGE	CA	2	Public	1	0.11%
MARANATHA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY	WI	4	Private	1	0.11%
MINOT STATE UNIVERSITY	ND	4	Public	1	0.11%
NASHVILLE STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	TN	2	Public	1	0.11%
NEBRASKA METHODIST COLLEGE	NE	4	Private	1	0.11%
NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE 10 WEEK	NH	4	Private	1	0.11%
NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE	TX	2	Public	1	0.11%
NORTH IOWA AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	IA	2	Public	1	0.11%
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY	PA	4	Public	1	0.11%
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE - EAGAN	MN	4	Private	1	0.11%
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE - HUTCHINSON CAMPUS	MN	2	Public	1	0.11%
RIO HONDO COLLEGE	CA	2	Public	1	0.11%
RIO SALADO COLLEGE	AZ	2	Public	1	0.11%
SAINT MARYS UNIVERSITY - WINONA	MN	4	Private	1	0.11%
SAVANNAH STATE UNIVERSITY	GA	4	Public	1	0.11%
SOUTHWEST MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY	MN	4	Public	1	0.11%
SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE	CA	2	Public	1	0.11%
SOUTHWESTERN U, SCHOOL OF LAW	CA	4	Private	1	0.11%
TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	TX	2	Public	1	0.11%
UNIV OF NORTHWESTERN - ST PAUL	MN	2	Private	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS @ SPRINGFIELD	IL	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO	IL	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS	KS	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF MARY	ND	4	Private	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - UNIVERSITY COLLEGE	MD	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA - CROOKSTON	MN	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA - MORRIS	MN	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN	NE	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA LAS VEGAS	NV	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND NON-MATRIC	ME	4	Private	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	TX	4	Public	1	0.11%
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA	IA	4	Public	1	0.11%

SD	4	Public	1	0.11%
FI				*/-
FL	4	Private	1	0.11%
WI	4	Public	1	0.11%
WI	4	Public	1	0.11%
WI	4	Public	1	0.11%
WI	4	Public	1	0.11%
UT	4	Public	1	0.11%
MN	2	Public	1	0.11%
WA	4	Public	1	0.11%
UT	4	Private	1	0.11%
IA	2	Public	1	0.11%
СО	4	Public	1	0.11%
	WI WI UT MN WA UT IA	WI 4 WI 4 WI 4 UT 4 MN 2 WA 4 UT 4 IA 2	WI 4 Public WI 4 Public WI 4 Public WI 4 Public UT 4 Public MN 2 Public WA 4 Public UT 4 Private IA 2 Public	WI 4 Public 1 WI 4 Public 1 WI 4 Public 1 WI 4 Public 1 UT 4 Public 1 MN 2 Public 1 WA 4 Public 1 UT 4 Private 1 IA 2 Public 1

Total of 952

NOTES: DATA INCLUDES DEGREE-SEEKING STUDENTS WHO COMPLETED CREDITS AT INVER HILLS DURING FISCAL YEAR 2014 AND HAVE NOT ENROLLED AT INVER HILLS SINCE (AS OF APRIL, 2014). THERE WERE 7 STUDENTS WHO ENROLLED IN MORE THAN ONE COLLEGE DURING THE SAME TERM. IN THESE CASES, THE STUDENT WAS COUNTED ONCE FOR EACH COLLEGE THEY ATTENDED.